UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC and PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. Petitioners

v.

JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC Patent Owner

> Case IPR: <u>Unassigned</u> Patent 7,668,730

AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Petitioner Amneal Pharmaceuticals, LLC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 400 Crossing Boulevard, Third Floor, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807-2863, hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with an inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 7,668,730:

Lead Counsel: Address:

Aziz Burgy (Reg. No. 51,514) Back-up Counsel: Bradford Frese (Reg. No. 69,772) ARENT FOX LLP 1717 K Street NW Washington, DC 20006-5344 202.857.6000 (reception) 202.857.6395 (facsimile) XYREM@arentfox.com

phone: 202.857.6000 phone: 202.857.6000

FOR: Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC

SIGNATURE:

BY:

TITLE:

DATE: 1/7/2015

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e), 42.105(a))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "Amneal Pharmaceuticals, LLC's Power of Attorney" was served in its entirety on January

8, 2015, upon the following parties via Express mail:

Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner/Jazz Pharmaceutical P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Patent owner's correspondence address of record for U.S. Patent No. 7,668,730

DOCKET

F. Dominic Cerrito Eric C. Stops Gabriel P. Brier QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP 51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor New York, New York 10010

Richard G. Greco RICHARD G. GRECO PC 90 State Street, Suite 700 Albany, New York 12207

John V. Biernacki Jones Day North Point 901 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114

Additional address known to Petitioner as likely to effect service

ARENT FOX LLP Aziz Burgy Registration No. 51,514 Attorney for Petitioner

Date: January 8, 2015 ARENT FOX LLP 1717 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006 202.857.6000

DOCKET

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.